
ILLINOIS D OF LABOR
@

EPARTMENT

Rod R. Blagojevich
Governor

Jesse B. Holt, Inc.
Mr. Jack Shedelbower
401 East Decatur Street
Newton, lllinois 62448

MICHAEL A. BILANDIC BUILDING
160 NORTH LASALLE STREET' SUTTE C'1300

cH|cAGq lluNols 60601-31s0
(312) 79&2800

Fax (312) 793'52s7

Art'^" frdpry
Esther R. LoPez
Acting Director

ONE WEST OLD STA'IE CAP]TOL PLAZA
3P FLOOR

SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62701

e1n782€,246
Fax (217) 782'0595

Esther R. Lopez
Acting Director

REGIONAL OFFICE BUILDING
2309 WEST MAIN STREET, SUTTE 115

MAhloN, ILLINOIS 62959
(618) 9s3-7oeo

Fax (618) 993-72s9

I

RE: NOTICE OF FIRST VIOLATION

Project: New Fire Station
lDdL Case No.: 2004-PW'JD04'1454 '

Dear Sir or Madam:

This tetter is formal notice of the determination by the lllinois Department."l !3!91,(lD-o!) 1l9t
the above named addressees have violated ine ririnois Prevailing W?gq491(820 lLcs 130/1 et' seq')

|4i1i. hiJl;tfiir*;iiilig;; N"ti." ;f nrct vioration and is issiled n! tooL pursuant to section 11a ot

tn" A"t, and the pr"u"iling w"g" Hearing Procedures, 56 lll. Adm. Code 100.

The Department has determined that the above named addressees have violated the Act in regard to the

above rbferenced project by the following,conduct:

The above named addressee's have violated Section 3 of the Act by failing. to qa.y th.e prevailing. rate of

wages of Lawrence County to its workeo. in"-b"ptrtmenlhas determined that the total amount of

wages by which workers were underpaid was $tO,itZ.gg. This amount represents the diffcrence

between aclual wages paid and the amouni-t"quiiJ und."t lT Act. The assessed 20% statutory penalty

amounted to $2,0g3.5g. The total amount assessed against the contractor on this project was

iie,sot.ss.
|cond violation of

lf the Department determines that the above named addressees have committed a se

the Act within two rzrveaii oi tn" datelof a Notice of First Violation, they will be subject to a summary

debarment for a pefiod of two (2) years, o,iti.i'*nian tim; it;iil be'unable 1o.q".{u-ry *ork on any public

work projecl. Upon issuance oi i.ibtice of Secilq Violatiol, they have the right to request a hearing to

contest the violations underlying the Notices of First and second Violations, pursuant to section l1a ot

the Act and the prevaiting wage Hearing p;"""d;;;. A hearing is NoT available solely upon Notice of

First Molation.

June 22.2004
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